
Jerseys after  stage 1 : Troisvierges - Troisvierges

Maillot Baloise - General Classification BALOISE

43 10070730562 BERTHELEMY Edgard Racing U17 PTC

Maillot Loterie Nationale - Mountain Classification LOTERIE NATIONALE

66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW

Maillot Creos - Young Rider Classification CREOS

82 10118047061 DOCKX Jort Acrog-Tormans Balen BC
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Result Stage 1 : Troisvierges - Troisvierges

Distance:  83,0 km
Average speed of the winner: 39,059 km/h
Number of starters: 78
Riders abandoning the race: 33

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 43 10070730562 BERTHELEMY Edgard Racing U17 PTC 2:07:30
2 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:07:30
3 12 10065147810 DE BOCK Aless Isorex Cycling Team 2:07:38 0:08
4 64 10023382337 OS Liam Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:38 0:08
5 71 10097280068 SCHALK Rens Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:38 0:08
6 84 10023072341 REMIJN Senna Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:38 0:08
7 42 10059195444 KAYSER Aurélien Racing U17 PTC 2:07:38 0:08
8 72 10023080122 VEKEN Luca Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:38 0:08
9 81 10078309393 LEMESTREZ Juan Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:38 0:08

10 14 10065143160 SCHELDEMAN Xander Isorex Cycling Team 2:07:38 0:08
11 49 10034804186 HOCHULI Florian Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:38 0:08
12 37 10023052234 PAATS Hugo Merida Adelaar Development Team
 2:07:38 0:08
13 67 10078304848 DEWEERD Célian Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:07:38 0:08
14 52 10081588704 DAIX Guillaume Team Wallonie Cadets 2:07:38 0:08
15 61 10087811757 NIEVELSTEIN Job Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:38 0:08
16 48 10107639769 BIALON Nicolas Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:38 0:08
17 73 10086375955 BIJLSMA Sjoerd Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:38 0:08
18 47 10034795395 GRAF Cédric Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:44 0:14
19 15 10087505603 VERSTRAETE Jenthe Isorex Cycling Team 2:07:44 0:14
20 85 10123013057 DEVALLEE Matheo Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:44 0:14
21 51 10096425256 DELIER Florian Team Wallonie Cadets 2:07:44 0:14
22 46 10061800906 HALTER Nicolas Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:44 0:14
23 82 10118047061 DOCKX Jort Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:44 0:14
24 62 10055724763 KOK Pepijn Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:44 0:14
25 74 10023086182 LINCEL Max Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:44 0:14
26 50 10093901337 TOTH Noel Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:44 0:14
27 36 10023108616 DERKSEN Jente Merida Adelaar Development Team
 2:07:44 0:14
28 60 10034587756 ASTOLFI Flavio UC Dippach 2:07:44 0:14
29 53 10078307070 GABEZ Dany Team Wallonie Cadets 2:07:51 0:21
30 63 10023176415 BALLIF Anco Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:53 0:23
31 20 10081486246 OORD Lars JEGG-DJR Academy 2:07:57 0:27
32 41 10067635151 BANTQUIN Jules Racing U17 PTC 2:09:34 2:04
33 54 10090199775 MILONE Enzo Team Wallonie Cadets 2:09:38 2:08
34 55 10082933566 CLAISSE Edouard Team Wallonie Cadets 2:09:38 2:08
35 21 10052854169 SKRAPCIS Olivers Jekabs Latvia national team 2:10:01 2:31
36 65 10023197431 ROELING Kaj Westland Wil Vooruit 2:10:15 2:45
37 6 10115047640 WEBER Gino District Zuidoost-Nederland 2:10:36 3:06
38 19 10049231019 WIJNBERGEN Denley JEGG-DJR Academy 2:16:38 9:08
39 69 10065194892 DE GENDT Leander Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:17:14 9:44
40 1 10078317376 WARRANT Robin Crabbe Toitures-CC Chevigny 2:17:21 9:51
41 33 10072422204 LOSCHETTER David Luxembourg National Team 2:17:47 10:17
42 23 10093437959 LAGZDINS Markuss Latvia national team 2:17:47 10:17
43 70 10111450960 COSYNS Sander Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:17:49 10:19
44 78 10100898572 NOIRHOMME Arnaud Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix 2:17:55 10:25
45 17 10023055062 CALUWÉ Raf JEGG-DJR Academy 2:18:34 11:04

2 10093465645 LEJEUNE Aurélien Crabbe Toitures-CC Chevigny DNF
3 10064271574 GUEUNING Florent Crabbe Toitures-CC Chevigny DNF
4 10130203585 BURNOTTE Theo Crabbe Toitures-CC Chevigny DNF
7 10083539414 ALTING Mees District Zuidoost-Nederland DNF
8 10083364814 VUGTS Bram District Zuidoost-Nederland DNF
9 10114311046 VERBRUGGEN Ties District Zuidoost-Nederland DNF

10 10023231379 KOELING Lucas District Zuidoost-Nederland DNF
11 10065152456 BOUSSEMAERE Louic Isorex Cycling Team DNF
13 10023339594 HUITEMA Thomas Isorex Cycling Team DNF
22 10080674577 SALME Kaspars Latvia national team DNF
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Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
24 10078260489 PURBERZINS Martins Latvia national team DNF
25 10093697031 DABOLINS Karlis Janis Latvia national team DNF
26 10108456791 BEAUBRON Ernest LG Bertrange Mix DNF
27 10117883272 PAPI Lennox LG Bertrange Mix DNF
28 10035009809 STAMMET Mika LG Bertrange Mix DNF
31 10082177168 DOS SANTOS NEVES Rodrigo Luxembourg National Team DNF
32 10075114053 FLAMMANG-LIES Jonah Luxembourg National Team DNF
34 10035006775 MEYLENDER Rick Luxembourg National Team DNF
35 10035013748 SCHMITZ Lenn Luxembourg National Team DNF
38 10023170452 OORD Levi Merida Adelaar Development Team
 DNF
39 10100900592 WOUDA Gerben Merida Adelaar Development Team
 DNF
40 10075315733 SCHINKEL Merijn Merida Adelaar Development Team
 DNF
44 10066313224 PIERRON Julien Racing U17 PTC DNF
45 10124334378 LE SAUX Enzo Racing U17 PTC DNF
56 10035004452 GREMLING Luke UC Dippach DNF
57 10035014758 POST Christophe UC Dippach DNF
58 10109740831 MOUREAUX Max UC Dippach DNF
59 10035005664 DA COSTA PASSETTI Théo UC Dippach DNF
68 10065195502 DE MEESTER Oskar Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW DNF
75 10023204202 JONGENELEN Brent Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland DNF
76 10044522071 FERRAZ POCINHO Daniel Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix DNF
77 10080984977 LANG Yannis Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix DNF
83 10065203784 HANNES Kamiel Acrog-Tormans Balen BC DNF
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Individual Classification by Time after Stage 1 : Troisvierges - Troisvierges

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap  Bonus 
1 43 10070730562 BERTHELEMY Edgard Racing U17 PTC 2:07:30
2 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:07:30
3 12 10065147810 DE BOCK Aless Isorex Cycling Team 2:07:38 0:08
4 64 10023382337 OS Liam Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:38
5 71 10097280068 SCHALK Rens Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:38
6 84 10023072341 REMIJN Senna Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:38
7 42 10059195444 KAYSER Aurélien Racing U17 PTC 2:07:38
8 72 10023080122 VEKEN Luca Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:38
9 81 10078309393 LEMESTREZ Juan Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:38

10 14 10065143160 SCHELDEMAN Xander Isorex Cycling Team 2:07:38
11 49 10034804186 HOCHULI Florian Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:38
12 37 10023052234 PAATS Hugo Merida Adelaar Development Team
 2:07:38
13 67 10078304848 DEWEERD Célian Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:07:38
14 52 10081588704 DAIX Guillaume Team Wallonie Cadets 2:07:38
15 61 10087811757 NIEVELSTEIN Job Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:38
16 48 10107639769 BIALON Nicolas Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:38
17 73 10086375955 BIJLSMA Sjoerd Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:38
18 47 10034795395 GRAF Cédric Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:44 0:14
19 15 10087505603 VERSTRAETE Jenthe Isorex Cycling Team 2:07:44
20 85 10123013057 DEVALLEE Matheo Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:44
21 51 10096425256 DELIER Florian Team Wallonie Cadets 2:07:44
22 46 10061800906 HALTER Nicolas Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:44
23 82 10118047061 DOCKX Jort Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:44
24 62 10055724763 KOK Pepijn Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:44
25 74 10023086182 LINCEL Max Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:44
26 50 10093901337 TOTH Noel Swiss Cycling Team U17 2:07:44
27 36 10023108616 DERKSEN Jente Merida Adelaar Development Team
 2:07:44
28 60 10034587756 ASTOLFI Flavio UC Dippach 2:07:44
29 53 10078307070 GABEZ Dany Team Wallonie Cadets 2:07:51 0:21
30 63 10023176415 BALLIF Anco Westland Wil Vooruit 2:07:53 0:23
31 20 10081486246 OORD Lars JEGG-DJR Academy 2:07:57 0:27
32 41 10067635151 BANTQUIN Jules Racing U17 PTC 2:09:34 2:04
33 54 10090199775 MILONE Enzo Team Wallonie Cadets 2:09:38 2:08
34 55 10082933566 CLAISSE Edouard Team Wallonie Cadets 2:09:38
35 21 10052854169 SKRAPCIS Olivers Jekabs Latvia national team 2:10:01 2:31
36 65 10023197431 ROELING Kaj Westland Wil Vooruit 2:10:15 2:45
37 6 10115047640 WEBER Gino District Zuidoost-Nederland 2:10:36 3:06
38 19 10049231019 WIJNBERGEN Denley JEGG-DJR Academy 2:16:38 9:08
39 69 10065194892 DE GENDT Leander Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:17:14 9:44
40 1 10078317376 WARRANT Robin Crabbe Toitures-CC Chevigny 2:17:21 9:51
41 33 10072422204 LOSCHETTER David Luxembourg National Team 2:17:47 10:17
42 23 10093437959 LAGZDINS Markuss Latvia national team 2:17:47
43 70 10111450960 COSYNS Sander Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:17:49 10:19
44 78 10100898572 NOIRHOMME Arnaud Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix 2:17:55 10:25
45 17 10023055062 CALUWÉ Raf JEGG-DJR Academy 2:18:34 11:04
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Young Riders Result Stage 1 : Troisvierges - Troisvierges

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 82 10118047061 DOCKX Jort Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:44
2 74 10023086182 LINCEL Max Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:44
3 60 10034587756 ASTOLFI Flavio UC Dippach 2:07:44
4 20 10081486246 OORD Lars JEGG-DJR Academy 2:07:57 0:13
5 55 10082933566 CLAISSE Edouard Team Wallonie Cadets 2:09:38 1:54
6 65 10023197431 ROELING Kaj Westland Wil Vooruit 2:10:15 2:31
7 69 10065194892 DE GENDT Leander Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:17:14 9:30
8 33 10072422204 LOSCHETTER David Luxembourg National Team 2:17:47 10:03
9 78 10100898572 NOIRHOMME Arnaud Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix 2:17:55 10:11

7 10083539414 ALTING Mees District Zuidoost-Nederland DNF
9 10114311046 VERBRUGGEN Ties District Zuidoost-Nederland DNF

13 10023339594 HUITEMA Thomas Isorex Cycling Team DNF
24 10078260489 PURBERZINS Martins Latvia national team DNF
27 10117883272 PAPI Lennox LG Bertrange Mix DNF
28 10035009809 STAMMET Mika LG Bertrange Mix DNF
31 10082177168 DOS SANTOS NEVES Rodrigo Luxembourg National Team DNF
32 10075114053 FLAMMANG-LIES Jonah Luxembourg National Team DNF
35 10035013748 SCHMITZ Lenn Luxembourg National Team DNF
39 10100900592 WOUDA Gerben Merida Adelaar Development Team
 DNF
40 10075315733 SCHINKEL Merijn Merida Adelaar Development Team
 DNF
44 10066313224 PIERRON Julien Racing U17 PTC DNF
57 10035014758 POST Christophe UC Dippach DNF
58 10109740831 MOUREAUX Max UC Dippach DNF
59 10035005664 DA COSTA PASSETTI Théo UC Dippach DNF
68 10065195502 DE MEESTER Oskar Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW DNF
75 10023204202 JONGENELEN Brent Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland DNF
77 10080984977 LANG Yannis Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix DNF
83 10065203784 HANNES Kamiel Acrog-Tormans Balen BC DNF
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Young Riders Classification after Stage 1 : Troisvierges - Troisvierges

Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Time Gap
1 82 10118047061 DOCKX Jort Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 2:07:44
2 74 10023086182 LINCEL Max Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland 2:07:44
3 60 10034587756 ASTOLFI Flavio UC Dippach 2:07:44
4 20 10081486246 OORD Lars JEGG-DJR Academy 2:07:57 0:13
5 55 10082933566 CLAISSE Edouard Team Wallonie Cadets 2:09:38 1:54
6 65 10023197431 ROELING Kaj Westland Wil Vooruit 2:10:15 2:31
7 69 10065194892 DE GENDT Leander Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 2:17:14 9:30
8 33 10072422204 LOSCHETTER David Luxembourg National Team 2:17:47 10:03
9 78 10100898572 NOIRHOMME Arnaud Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix 2:17:55 10:11
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Mountain Classification  -  Stage 1 : Troisvierges - Troisvierges

GPM Troisvierges 1
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 84 10023072341 REMIJN Senna Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 5
2 46 10061800906 HALTER Nicolas Swiss Cycling Team U17 3
3 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 1

GPM Troisvierges 2
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 49 10034804186 HOCHULI Florian Swiss Cycling Team U17 5
2 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 3
3 34 10035006775 MEYLENDER Rick Luxembourg National Team 1

GPM Troisvierges 3
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 5
2 49 10034804186 HOCHULI Florian Swiss Cycling Team U17 3
3 61 10087811757 NIEVELSTEIN Job Westland Wil Vooruit 1

GPM Troisvierges 4
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 5
2 84 10023072341 REMIJN Senna Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 3
3 61 10087811757 NIEVELSTEIN Job Westland Wil Vooruit 1

GPM Troisvierges 5
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 5
2 43 10070730562 BERTHELEMY Edgard Racing U17 PTC 3
3 84 10023072341 REMIJN Senna Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 1

Mountain Classification after Stage 1 : Troisvierges - Troisvierges
Pos Nr  UCI ID Surname, Name Team Points

1 66 10065152658 VANHUFFEL Matteo Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 19
2 84 10023072341 REMIJN Senna Acrog-Tormans Balen BC 9
3 49 10034804186 HOCHULI Florian Swiss Cycling Team U17 8
4 43 10070730562 BERTHELEMY Edgard Racing U17 PTC 3
5 46 10061800906 HALTER Nicolas Swiss Cycling Team U17 3
6 61 10087811757 NIEVELSTEIN Job Westland Wil Vooruit 2

02-07-2022  13:25:36 Results by CyclingMaster software page 7/9



Order of Team Cars - Stage 2 : Diekirch - Diekirch

Order teamNr  Team Abr Nation
1 9 Racing U17 PTC RAC FRA
2 14 Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW PAR BEL
3 3 Isorex Cycling Team ISO BEL
4 13 Westland Wil Vooruit WES NED
5 15 Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland WIL NED
6 17 Acrog-Tormans Balen BC ACR BEL
7 10 Swiss Cycling Team U17 SUI SUI
8 8 Merida Adelaar Development Team
 MER NED
9 11 Team Wallonie Cadets WAL BEL

10 12 UC Dippach DIP LUX
11 4 JEGG-DJR Academy DJR NED
12 5 Latvia national team LAT LAT
13 2 District Zuidoost-Nederland ZON NED
14 1 Crabbe Toitures-CC Chevigny CRA BEL
15 7 Luxembourg National Team LUX LUX
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List of Participants  Stage 2 : Diekirch - Diekirch

1  Crabbe Toitures-CC Chevigny 2  District Zuidoost-Nederland 3  Isorex Cycling Team
1  WARRANT Robin 40 +9:51 6  WEBER Gino 37 +3:06 11
2 7 12  DE BOCK Aless 3 +0:08
3 8 13
4 9 14  SCHELDEMAN Xander 10 +0:08
5 10 15  VERSTRAETE Jenthe 19 +0:14

4  JEGG-DJR Academy 5  Latvia national team 6  LG Bertrange Mix
16 21  SKRAPCIS Olivers Jekabs 35 +2:31
17  CALUWÉ Raf 45 +11:04 22
18 23  LAGZDINS Markuss 42 +10:17
19  WIJNBERGEN Denley 38 +9:08 24
20 ~OORD Lars 31 +0:27 25

7  Luxembourg National Team 8  Merida Adelaar Development Team
 9  Racing U17 PTC
31 36  DERKSEN Jente 27 +0:14 41  BANTQUIN Jules 32 +2:04
32 37  PAATS Hugo 12 +0:08 42  KAYSER Aurélien 7 +0:08
33 ~LOSCHETTER David 41 +10:17 38 43  BERTHELEMY Edgard 1 +0:00
34 39 44
35 40 45

10  Swiss Cycling Team U17 11  Team Wallonie Cadets 12  UC Dippach
46  HALTER Nicolas 22 +0:14 51  DELIER Florian 21 +0:14 56
47  GRAF Cédric 18 +0:14 52  DAIX Guillaume 14 +0:08 57
48  BIALON Nicolas 16 +0:08 53  GABEZ Dany 29 +0:21 58
49  HOCHULI Florian 11 +0:08 54  MILONE Enzo 33 +2:08 59
50  TOTH Noel 26 +0:14 55 ~CLAISSE Edouard 34 +2:08 60 ~ASTOLFI Flavio 28 +0:14

13  Westland Wil Vooruit 14  Wielerclub Onder-Ons Parike VZW 15  Willebrord Wil Vooruit Nedrland
61  NIEVELSTEIN Job 15 +0:08 66  VANHUFFEL Matteo 2 +0:00 71  SCHALK Rens 5 +0:08
62  KOK Pepijn 24 +0:14 67  DEWEERD Célian 13 +0:08 72  VEKEN Luca 8 +0:08
63  BALLIF Anco 30 +0:23 68 73  BIJLSMA Sjoerd 17 +0:08
64  OS Liam 4 +0:08 69 ~DE GENDT Leander 39 +9:44 74 ~LINCEL Max 25 +0:14
65 ~ROELING Kaj 36 +2:45 70  COSYNS Sander 43 +10:19 75

16  Cycling Team Atertdaul Mix 17  Acrog-Tormans Balen BC
76 81  LEMESTREZ Juan 9 +0:08
77 82 ~DOCKX Jort 23 +0:14
78 ~NOIRHOMME Arnaud 44 +10:25 83
79 84  REMIJN Senna 6 +0:08
80 85  DEVALLEE Matheo 20 +0:14

NOTE: Riders marked with ~, are contenders for the Young Rider Classification.
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